Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683682

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Gyllenspetz, Per

Execution Date: 01/07/2002

Name: <u>Lundell, Bjorn</u> **Execution Date:** 12/17/2001

Name: Nilsson, Gunnar

Execution Date: 12/17/2001

Name: Wiberg, Henrik
Execution Date: 12/17/2001

Name: Ferdell, Per Execution Date: 12/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Volvo Car Corporation

Street Address: SE-405 31

Internal Address:

City: Goteborg

State:

Country: <u>SWEDEN</u>

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (413) 294-4437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

800001474

PATENT

REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0263

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Saundra M. Lewis

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="fordassignment1of2.tif" source="fordassignment2of2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0264

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **201-0591** entitled: **OCCUPANT RESTRAINT BELT PRESENTER** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Per Gyllenspetz Bjorn Lundell Gunnar Nilsson Henrik Wiberg Per Ferdell; and

WHEREAS, VOLVO CAR CORPORATION, a corporation having its principal place of business at Gothenburg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VOLVO CAR

CORPORATION, or by my contractual ob CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for said invention, as described in the specifical obtaining Letters Patent of the United States to number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letter	nd for all foreign countries to the te listed below, preparatory to my attorneys to insert the serial	
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lette Executed by:	rs Patent to VOLVO CAR COF	RPORATION as the assignee.
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Per Gyllenspetz Spelmansgatan 8 Goteborg, SE-416 52 SE Bjorn Lundell Bergsgatan 1	Dulpylly	JAN 7 2002
Goteborg, SE-41301 SE Gunnar Nilsson V. Kerhogsvagen 24 SE-442 71 Karna SE		
Henrik Wiberg Kommendorsgatan 25A 414 59 Goteborg SE		
Per Ferdell Gyllenkrooksg 19 Gyllenkrooksg 19 41282 Goteborg SF		

Smith

Attorney Docket No: 201-1368 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0265

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0591 entitled: OCCUPANT RESTRAINT BELT PRESENTER for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Per Gyllenspetz Bjorn Lundell Gunnar Nilsson Henrik Wiberg Per Ferdell; and

WHEREAS, VOLVO CAR CORPORATION, a corporation having its principal place of business at Gothenburg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my	emplovment agree	ement heretofo	re made with	VOLVO (CAR
CORPORATION, or by my contractual obliga-					
CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for th					
said invention, as described in the specification					
obtaining Letters Patent of the United States their	refor (and I hereby	authorize my a	attorneys to in	sert the s	erial
number and filing date herein:	•	-	-		
Serial No, Flling Date), :	and I hereby re	equest the Co	mmission	er of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters	Patent to VOLVO	CAR CORPO	RATION as	the assig	nee.
Executed by:					
					_

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Per Gyllenspetz		
Spelmansgatan 8		
Goteborg, SE-416 52 SE		_
Bjorn Lundell		Dec 17.
Bergsgatan 1		0 2001
Goteborg, SE-41301 SE	1200	2001
•		Dec 17,
Gunnar Nilsson		5
V. Kerhogsvagen 24 SE-442 71 Karna SE		200
SE-44271 Nama SE		
Henrik Wiberg	1/4 //	Deels
Kommendorsgatan 25A		2001
414 59 Gateborg SE	the Char	
Per Ferdell		DEC 17
Gyllenkrooksg 19 Gyllenkrooksg 19		
41282 Goteborg SE	1 Cullin	2001

Smith

Attorney Docket No: 201-1368 Please call 313-322-7762 If this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 02/01/2002